Eldon and Phyrnia Peterson Scholarship

Starting in the fall of 2013, Kansas Pinto Horse Association will award a scholarship for a high school senior or graduate each year who wants to further their education, and meets the criteria established below. This scholarship will be called the Eldon and Phyrnia Peterson Scholarship, honoring and in memory of the many hours and sacrifices the Petersons made to keep our Kansas Pinto Chapter active.

Submitted applications will be judged by the executive board of the Kansas Pinto Association. This committee will consist of the current President, Vice-president, Secretary and Treasurer. An application form will be available on the KPtHA website. Money available will dictate the amount of the scholarship each year, but it is the board's desire that an amount of up to \$500 be given when possible. Eligibility requirements are as follows.

- 1. Applicant must be a current member of Kansas Pinto
- 2. Winner must provide proof of college enrollment to the current secretary of KPtHA before check will be sent. It is the intent of the board that the scholarship be used for books, housing and general needs, therefore the scholarship check will be made out to the individual. Approved further education will include regular full term College, Junior College, and Vocational College.
- 3. Applicant must show in over half of the shows offered by KPtHA with at least one being a National Pinto pointed show hosted by Kansas the year they apply, plus have shown in at least one KPtHA hosted show the year previous to applying.
- 4. A form found at the Kansas Pinto website must be filled out, and include an essay describing your involvement with horses, especially Pintos. Also included the essay should be information about community service, church involvement, school and club activities, and leadership roles.
- 5. GPA should be included and may used as a determining factor.
- 6. Submit by two weeks prior to Annual Banquet, Winner announced at Awards Banquet.